PORTWEST

G465 - Glowtex 3-in-1 Bomber Jacket
Collection: Glowtex

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford Weave with a

Stain Resistant finish, Double PU Coated, 190g -
Outer Carton: 12 |

Product information

This 3-in-1 bomber jacket uses our highly innovative triple technology
Glowtex® function. Offering advanced visibility by combining fluorescent
fabric, HiVis Tex reflective tape and Glowtex® phosphorescence tape
which glows in the dark. The detachable fur lining and collar in
combination with the zip-out sleeves ensures this is a superbly adaptable
garment.

Glowtex

Portwest Glowtex® Triple Technology uses the latest innovation in light
emitting technology. This ensures the wearer achieves the highest level of
protection in high visibility apparel. Glowtex Triple Technology garments
incorporate 3 fundamental properties: 1. Brightly colored fluorescent
background fabric for complete conspicuity in daylight. 2. Very high
performance HiVisTex retroreflective tape which bounces light back to the
source and allows for superior visibility of the wearer in all weather
conditions. 3. Light emitting Glowtex phosphorescence tape which
accumulates the light in well lit places and emits light in very low or no

light conditions - i.e. it glows in the dark. Lasts up to 6 hours once Features

illuminated. - Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration

. . o3 s7s - Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
High Visibility water beads away from fabric surface

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with - EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -40°F
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

comfort, protection and performance.

- Superior Glowtex triple technology for superior visibility

- Ezee Zip™ allows for quick and easy fastening even while wearing
work gloves

- Detachable sleeves, fur liner and fur collar provide multi-way options

Standards for the wearer

ANSVISEA 107 TYPE RCLASS 3 - Ribbed cuffs for warmth and comfort

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

EN'343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm) - Jacket can be worn three ways for multi use.

EN 342 (0.344 (M2.K/W), 2, X)
- Design Patent

- D-ring for keys or ID cards

- Cell phone pocket
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

G465 - Glowtex 3-in-1 Bomber Jacket
Commodity Code: 6210200010

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/13340-03/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/17286-01/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
G465YNRS
G465YNRM
G465YNRL
G465YNRXL
G465YNRXXL
G465YNRXXXL
G465YNR4XL
G465YNR4XL

Colour
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Weight(Kg)
1.5100
1.6100
1.6300
1.7400
1.7900
1.7900
1.9320
1.9320

Cubic(m?)
0.1404
0.1404
0.1404
0.1404
0.1404
0.1404
0.1404
0.1404

EAN13

5036108286157
5036108286140
5036108286133
5036108286164
5036108286171
5036108286188
5036108298389
5036108298389

GTIN/DUN14

25036108776300
25036108776294
25036108776287
25036108776317
25036108776324
25036108776331
25036108768143
25036108788143
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