

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## G465 - Glowtex 3-in-1 Bomber Jacket

**Collection:** Glowtex **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford Weave with a

Stain Resistant finish, Double PU Coated, 190g

**Outer Carton:** 12

#### **Product information**

This 3-in-1 bomber jacket uses our highly innovative triple technology Glowtex® function. Offering advanced visibility by combining fluorescent fabric, HiVis Tex reflective tape and Glowtex® phosphorescence tape which glows in the dark. The detachable fur lining and collar in combination with the zip-out sleeves ensures this is a superbly adaptable garment.

#### **Glowtex**

Portwest Glowtex® Triple Technology uses the latest innovation in light emitting technology. This ensures the wearer achieves the highest level of protection in high visibility apparel. Glowtex Triple Technology garments incorporate 3 fundamental properties: 1. Brightly colored fluorescent background fabric for complete conspicuity in daylight. 2. Very high performance HiVisTex retroreflective tape which bounces light back to the source and allows for superior visibility of the wearer in all weather conditions. 3. Light emitting Glowtex phosphorescence tape which accumulates the light in well lit places and emits light in very low or no light conditions – i.e. it glows in the dark. Lasts up to 6 hours once illuminated.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm) EN 342 (0.344 (M².K/W), 2, X)



#### **Features**

- · Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\text{TM}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -40°F
- Superior Glowtex triple technology for superior visibility
- • Ezee  $Zip^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$  allows for quick and easy fastening even while wearing work gloves
- Detachable sleeves, fur liner and fur collar provide multi-way options for the wearer
- Ribbed cuffs for warmth and comfort
- Jacket can be worn three ways for multi use.
- Design Patent
- D-ring for keys or ID cards
- Cell phone pocket



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# G465 - Glowtex 3-in-1 Bomber Jacket Commodity Code: 6210200010

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/13340-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/17286-01/E00-00

Wash care

A A MAX W

## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
G465YNRS	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.5100	0.1404	5036108286157	25036108776300
G465YNRM	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.6100	0.1404	5036108286140	25036108776294
G465YNRL	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.6300	0.1404	5036108286133	25036108776287
G465YNRXL	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.7400	0.1404	5036108286164	25036108776317
G465YNRXXL	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.7900	0.1404	5036108286171	25036108776324
G465YNRXXXL	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.7900	0.1404	5036108286188	25036108776331
G465YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.9320	0.1404	5036108298389	25036108768143
G465YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	65.0	40.0	54.0	1.9320	0.1404	5036108298389	25036108788143